#### 502502812 09/20/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bayer Technology Services GmbH	09/10/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10
City:	Monheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10577608
Application Number:	11054760
Application Number:	10936353
Application Number:	10598416

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2128080844 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: jarcher@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt G. Briscoe

Address Line 1: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A. Address Line 2: 875 Third Avenue - 8th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100717-209 KGB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt G. Briscoe

REEL: 031244 FRAME: 0957

**PATENT** 

Signature:	/Kurt G. Briscoe/
Date:	09/20/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_BTS_BIP_2#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031244 FRAME: 0958

# 15/3

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we **Bayer Technology Services GmbH**, a corporation of Germany, located at 51368 Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of the following United States patent(s) and patent application(s):

U.S. Application No.	<u>Date Filed:</u>
10/577,608	November 30, 2006
11/054,760	February 10, 2005
10/936,353	September 8, 2004
10/598,416	October 6, 2006

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH Alfred-Nobel-Straße 10 40789 Monheim, Germany

a corporation of Germany, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Bayer Technology Services 6mbH				
X	ву: М	Date:_	10.09.2013	_	
	Name: Dr. Henning Vütjens				
	Title: authorized officer				
	By:	Date:			
	Name:				
	Title:				

PATENT REEL: 031244 FRAME: 0959

**RECORDED: 09/20/2013**